awaiting the notice of anticipated rents. Also, they are familiar with their due diligence partners 
and anticipate that there will be ease of execution.  

Mrs. Wellington asked how development was progressing at Barry Farms. Ms. Roberts responded 
that there are one hundred three (103) units leased at Barry Farms and the project is moving 
towards the stabilization date and conversion. The Edmondson project is also advancing. The 
project is now fully above ground with all geothermal wells installed and about twenty-five percent

[...]

in an amount not to exceed $1,000,000 to complete pre-development work for The Coretta. The 
project is located in the Hill East neighborhood of Southeast Washington, D.C. and is two-tenths 
of a mile away from the Stadium Armory Station, which services the Orange, Silver, and Blue 
lines. 

The unit mix of the development consists of one hundred forty-four (144) units, including fourteen 
(14) efficiency units, ninety-six (96) one-bedroom units, and thirty-four (34) two-bedroom units. 
Forty-two (42) units are restricted to thirty percent (30%) of AMI, twenty-six (26) are restricted to 
fifty percent (50%) of AMI, and the remaining seventy-six (76) are restricted to eighty (80%) of